

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release: August 2016

Contact: Laura Martell 1209 Nevada Street Suite 200 Redlands, CA 92374 (909) 793-1500 Ext. 310 Toll Free 1-888-793-6470 laura.martell@mwfinc.com

Mountain West Financial Announces Karen Pryor As New Regional VP of Production

Western United State Mortgage Lender Since 1990



Karen PryorRegional VP of Production — OC/LA Region

Mountain West Financial announced today that Karen Pryor has recently accepted the position of Regional VP of Production for our OC/LA Region. "I am extremely honored to have been invited to join the team at Mountain West Financial. While many lenders struggle to identify their culture and purpose, the senior management and leadership teams at MWF continue to be committed to their motto of *Making**Homeownership a Reality*. In addition, they are one of the few lenders that are investing in the future of the mortgage industry via their comprehensive Loan Officer Academy and in-house coaching & development programs. There is no limit to their growth potential and I feel fortunate to be a part of the awesome team in OC/LA," said Karen Pryor, RVP of Production at Mountain West Financial, Inc.



Karen started her mortgage career as a broker associate in the South Bay area of L.A. in 1992. She moved to the mortgage banking side in 2001, opening a top producing retail branch in Torrance before transitioning into the Retail Regional Manager role in 2009. She has been active in leading many technology initiates throughout her career and has always embraced the changing climate of the mortgage industry. With her B.S. in Real Estate Finance from CSULB, she has also been a valued advisor and advocate for her retail branches. She is looking forward to expanding the footprint of Mountain West Financial in the greater OC/LA region. "Mountain West is pleased to welcome someone of Karen's caliber to our executive team. She brings stability, ethics and a passion for growth. We look forward to the valuable contributions she will make as we continue to grow our production footprint throughout Southern California," said John F. Cady SVP of Production at Mountain West Financial, Inc.

Mountain West Financial is headquartered in Redlands, California with over 40 locations throughout the Western United States providing FHA, VA, Conventional, USDA, and many Down Payment Assistance Programs. For further information, call (909)793-1500, Toll Free 1-888-793-6470, email info@mwfinc.com, or visit www.mwfinc.com. Mountain West Financial, Inc. is licensed by the Department of Business Oversight under the California Residential Mortgage Lending Act. NMLS #164497. For full state licensing, visit http://www.homeowners.mwfinc.com/state-licensing/.

#

